
Welcome - We are Glad you are Here! 

Prelude ................................................................ Carolyn Titus 

Welcome and Announcements 

Praise & Worship ................................................. Praise Team 

Children Age 4-Grade 4 are dismissed to the Fellowship Hall. 

Scripture & Prayer:  
     Matthew 28:16-20, Romans 10:12-17 ............. Gary Slater 

Missions Minded (Beautiful Feet)  ......... 

Closing Song 

Closing Prayer ........................................................ Pastor Paul 

Schedule of Events  
Today October 26, 2025  

9:45 am Sunday School 

11:00 am Morning Worship Service 

 No Loft 

6:00 pm Evening Service 

This Week  October 27 - November 1, 2025  

Tue 10:00 am Senior Women’s Group Geil’s 

 6:00 pm Sneaker Night Gym 

 7:00 pm Strope Small Group Homes 

Wed 6:30 pm Prayer Meeting  Auditorium 

 6:30 pm Kids Klub Gym 

Fri 5:30 pm Men’s Basketball Gym 

Next Sunday November 2, 2025  

9:45 am Sunday School 

11:00 am Morning Worship Service - Communion 

5:45 pm The Loft 

6:00 pm Missions Prayer Service 

Looking Ahead  Save the Date  

Nov 7-9 Ladies’ Fall Retreat 

Sun, Nov 9 Family Fellowship Dinner 

Sun, Nov 16 The Loft - Operation Christmas Child Box Packing 

Sun, Nov 23 Thanksgiving Service at Community Independent 
Bible Church, Little Meadows, PA - 6:30 pm 

Sun, Nov 30  Missions Prayer Service (moved from Dec. 7) 

Sat, Dec 6 Ladies’ Christmas Tea @ 12-3 pm 

Sat, Dec 13 Baby Shower for Jillian Mott @ 11 am 

Sun, Dec 14 Christmas Hymn Sing @ 6 pm 

Sun, Dec 21 The Loft Christmas Party 

Wed, Dec 24 Christmas Eve Service @ 6 pm 

Sun, Dec 28 No Loft 

Our Daily Bread  
New editions of Our Daily Bread for December, January, 
and February  are available in the foyer. 

FALL RETREAT: Ladies, if you are signed up for the retreat 
please pay your registration by next Sunday, Nov. 2. ($130 
for the weekend, $55 for Saturday only).   If you haven’t yet 
signed up but want to join us please contact Nancy today.  

Women’s Ministry  


